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Sportsplex (1800 S. Alder St.) 
 

Dec. 24    Open 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. 
Dec. 25‐26  Closed 
Dec. 27    Open 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. 
Dec. 31    Open 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. 
Jan. 1    Closed 
Jan. 2    Open 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. 
 

Campbell River Community Centre (401 – 11th Ave.) 
 

Dec. 24    Closed 
Dec. 25    Closed except for Christmas with Friends, 1 to 3 p.m. 
      (free meal, family ac�vi�es, everyone welcome) 
Dec. 26‐27  Closed 
Dec. 31    Closed 
Jan. 1‐2    Closed 
 
 

Please note: City Hall and Dogwood Opera�ons  
closed Dec. 26‐27 & Jan. 2. 

 

Dogwood Opera�ons Centre a�er‐hours number: 250‐287‐7444  
(for water, sewer, roads emergency service) 

 

HOLIDAY HOURS FOR CITY FACILITIES 
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2017 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

Council meetings will be held at City Hall, 301 St. Ann’s Road as follows:

Monday January 9 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Tuesday January 10 11:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday January 23 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday January 25 Time TBA  Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday February 6 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday February 20 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday February 22 Time TBA  Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday March 6 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday March 27 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday March 29 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday April 10 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday April 24 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday April 26 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday May 8 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Tuesday May 23 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday May 24 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday June 5 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday June 19 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday June 21 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday July 10 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday July 24 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday July 26 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday August 14 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday August 28 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday August 30 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday September 11 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday September 13 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday September 18 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Tuesday October 10 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday October 23 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday October 25 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday November 6 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Monday November 20 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday November 22 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

Monday - Wednesday December 4 - 6 Time TBA Financial Plan Meeting

Monday December 11 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting

Wednesday December 13 Time TBA Committee of the Whole Meeting

  Please note that the regularly scheduled public meetings of City Council may
  be preceded by a closed (In-Camera) session.


